DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/24/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345392	B. WING		C 03/10/2016		
			DEST ADDRESS OFF STATE ZID CODE	1 03	11012016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 COUNTY CLUB ROAD		
AMBASSA	DOR HEALTH & REHAE	3 OF WADESBORO, LLC					
·	and the second s			VV.	ADESBORO, NC 28170		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
F 356 SS=C	complaint investigation Event ID# YO3611. 483.30(e) POSTED N INFORMATION The facility must post a daily basis: o Facility name. o The current date. o The total number at by the following category unlicensed nursing stresident care per shiff. Registered nurs Licensed practice vocational nurses (as a certified nurse at order or Resident census. The facility must post specified above on a of each shift. Data more of the complete of the complete of the certified nurse at order and readable of the complete of the complete of the certified nurse at order and readable of the complete of the certified nurse at order and readable order at order and readable order at order and readable order	the following information on and the actual hours worked gories of licensed and aff directly responsible for t: es. eal nurses or licensed defined under State law). aides. the nurse staffing data daily basis at the beginning ust be posted as follows; format. e readily accessible to		Preparation and submission of this plan of correction by Ambassador Health and Rehab of Wadesboro, does not constitute an admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or the correctness of the conclusions set forth on the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and submitted solely pursuant to the requirements under state and federal laws. F 356 1. On 3/9/16 the licensed nurse posted the daily nursing staffing data sheet with the facility name, current date, total number and actual hours worked for the licensed and unlicensed nursing staff for each shift as required. 2. The Director of Nursing completed an audit on 3/16/16 to ensure the daily			
,	for review at a cost no standard. The facility must main	lata available to the public of to exceed the community name the posted daily nurse himum of 18 months, or as			nursing staffing data sheet is completed and posted as required	l.	
ABORATORY E	required by State law	, whichever is greater. SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	E		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Donna Carter, Ru, DON

3-29-16

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 1	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345392	B. WING		C 03/10/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/10/2010	
	45 05 W BEODODO 11 0		2051 COUNTY CLUB ROAD		
AMBASSADOR HEALTH & REH	AB OF WADESBORO, LEC		WADESBORO, NC 28170		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
by: Based on observat facility failed to pos was accurate for tw recertification surve During the initial tot observation of the s was not a census in posting. Also, the t not completed for th On 3/7/16 at 1:35P that the census nur The total staff hours An observation of th on 3/8/16 at 10:54A worked for the 11-7 On 3/8/16 at 4:48P with the Director of nurse (11-7) put up completed the infor staff development of numbers for the staff development of numbers for the staff development of never filed in the to realize it should hav F 431 483.60(b), (d), (e) E SS=D LABEL/STORE DR The facility must en a licensed pharmac of records of receip controlled drugs in	tion and staff interview, the taily staffing information that to of four days of the ey. The findings included: our on 3/7/16 at 11:19AM, an staff posting revealed there recorded on the staff total staff hours worked was the 11-7 shift and the 7-3 shift. M, an observation revealed mber had been added at 58. Is worked remained blank. The staff posting was conducted the staff total staff hours or shift was blank. M, an interview was conducted Nursing. She stated the night of the staffing sheet and the staffing sheet and the staffing sheet and the coordinator completed the aff and census for the day and Director of Nursing and the coordinator stated they had tal hours worked and did not we been completed/ filled in. DRUG RECORDS,	F3	3. The licensed nurses were reeducated by the Staff Developm Coordinator and the Assistant Director of Nursing on 3/9/16, 3/16/16 and 3/21/16 related to the requirements of completing and posting the daily nursing staffing sheet. 4. Audits will be completed by the Staff Development Coordinator of Assistant Director of Nursing we for 4 weeks and monthly for 2 m to ensure the daily nursing staffindata sheet continues to be completed and posted as required. The Director of Nursing will submit a report to Quality Assurance Committee monthly for 3 months. The Director of Nursing is responsible for monitoring and follow-up. Date of Compliance:	e data ne or ekly onths ng eted ector o the	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345392	345392 B. WING		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR S	SUPPLIER	340392		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/10/2016
AMBASSADOR HEALTH & REHAB OF WADESBORO, LLC				951 COUNTY CLUB ROAD VADESBORO, NC 28170	
1 . 12	CH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD 8 CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
controlled reconciled reconciled reconciled reconciled reconciled paper and labeled in profession appropriation instruction applicable. In accordance facility multiple facility multiple facility multiple facility multiple facility multiple facility multiple facility facility facility abuse, experienced for control facility subsequentity subsequentity subsequentity subsequentity facility	re in order and drugs is made accordance and principle accessor as, and the accessor as, and the accessor as and principle accessor as and the accessor as and the accessor and permit and permit and permit are permit and permit are accept when a drug distributored is mindetected. UIREMENT I review of accept when accept accept accept when accept accept accept accept when accept ac	and that an account of all aintained and periodically s used in the facility must be e with currently accepted es, and include the ry and cautionary expiration date when state and Federal laws, the drugs and biologicals in s under proper temperature only authorized personnel to	F 431	1. The License Nurse on 3/10/16 discarded the identified expired insulin. The License Nurse on 3/10/16 discarded the identified biscodyl (dulcolax) pills. The License Nurse on 3/10/16 discarded the identified opened undated vial of insulin. The License Nurse on 3/10/16 discarded the identified undated Intropium bromide and albuterol inhalation that had been removed from the foil pouch in the East an West medication carts. Nurse #1 was reeducated by the S Development Coordinator on 3/1 related to expired medication and manufacture instructions for dating storing, and discarding foil packs of Ipratropium bromide and albutinhalation solution.	Staff 1/16 I ng,

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

Ot-111CI	OT ON MEDIONICE O	MEDIO/ND OFFICE				T		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		EDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDI	A. BUILDING				
	345392		B. WING			C 03/10/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 70,	10,2010	
				20	051 COUNTY CLUB ROAD			
AMBASSADOR HEALTH & REHAB OF WADESBORO, LLC				W	/ADESBORO, NC 28170			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	:							
F 431	Continued From pag	je 3	F	431			<u> </u>	
	The findings included	d:			Name #2 mas was directed by the C	'toff		
					Nurse #2 was reeducated by the S		t i	
		"9.11 Medications with			Development Coordinator on 3/1	1/16		
	•	te requirements " stated, in			related to the requirements of			
	part, " Humalog vial in use, not refrigerated: expiration date 28 days."				checking medication for expiration	n.		
					Resident #47 was re-assessed by	the		
	Manufacturer's instructions on the foil package of				Staff Development Coordinator o			
	the Ipratropium bromide and albuterol inhalation				·			
	solution stated "Once removed from the foil pouch, the individual vials should be used within 1			١	3/10/16 and no change in condition	Ж		
	week."			was noted.				
	1. a. An observation			2. The medication carts and				
	cart was conducted of		į	medication storage closet were				
	revealed an opened	bottle of biscodyl (dulcolax)		İ	audited on 3/16/16 by the Unit			
		The bottle had a date			Manager, Assistance Director of			
		he expiration date on the		į	Nursing, and the Staff Developme	ent		
	bottle of biscodyl tab	lets was 11/15.			Coordinator to ensure medication			
				i	stored, dated, and discard as requ			
		pratropium bromide and		İ	Stored, dated, and discard as requ	ncu.		
	albuterol inhalation s	one vial in one box outside of		İ			1	
	•	ur vials in the second box not			3. The Licensed Nurses were			
	in the foil pouch.	ut viais in the second box not			reeducated on 3/21/16 by the Stat			
	in the foil podon.				development Coordinator and the	;		
	On 3/10/16 at 11:09/	AM, an interview was			Assistant Director of Nursing rela		1	
	conducted with Nurse #1. She stated nursing				to ensuring medications are store			
		off checked the cart on a regular basis for			dated and discard as required.	•		
	expired medications			autou una atovata no roquirou.				
:	medication prior to a				d The Manager Manager will			
	expiration date. She			4. The Nursing Managers will	1			
	should have been di		i	complete an audit weekly for 4 w				
	she did not know tha			and monthly for 2 months to ensu	ıre			
	and albuterol inhalat			medications continue to be stored	Ι,			
		n the foil pouch. Nurse #1			dated, and discarded as required.			
		that the foil pouch should be		į	,			
	dated and the medic	ation kept in the foil pouch.		i				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345392	B. WING		C 03/10/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	10/2010
AMBASSA	ADOR HEALTH & REHA	B OF WADESBORO, LLC	1	051 COUNTY CLUB ROAD VADESBORO, NC 28170		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	cart was conducted or revealed an opened opened and undated insulin opened and discard 28 days after. The vial of Humalog who had an order for administered per resilier were done three time. March Medication Adresident #47 receive after the expiration donor and should be initially she checked the medical administration to see expired. Nurse #2 st Levemir insulin was a the Humalog insuling the been discarded on 3/10/2016 at 11:1 conducted with the Distated she expected.	of the east wing medication on 3/10/16 at 11:04AM and vial of Levemir insulin and a vial of Humalog ated 2/4/16 and noted to opening. Insulin was for Resident #47 sliding scale insulin to be sults of blood sugars that as a day. A review of the eministration Record revealed and Humalog insulin four times ate of 3/2/16. Insulin was for Resident #47 sliding scale insulin to be suffered by the search of the eministration in the search of the search of the search of the search of the search of the search of the search of the search of the medication was ated she was not aware the not dated. Nurse #2 checked and indicated it should have	F 431	The Director of Nursing will sub report to the Quality assurance Committee monthly for 3 months. The Director of Nursing is responsible for monitoring and follow-up. Date of Compliance:		03/28/16
	expected nursing sta medications and to for	ff to discard expired ollow the manufacturer's ratropium bromide and				